05-18-200	1
FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92 101721798	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anh Si Le	 Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: SPI Polyols, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 321 Cherry Lane
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s):April 8, 2001	City: New Castle State/Country: Delaware, USA Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): 60 079,468, filed on March	26, 1998; 09/276,014, filed on March 25, 1999; and
09 702,210, filed on October 31, 2000.	• • • • • • • •
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pater	
A. Fatent Application (0.(3) 2. Fate	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. McShane 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed
a 1220 Marilat Streat	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be necessary to record this Assignment to the above-identified deposit account.
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c William E. McShane William E. McShane Name of Person Signing Reg. 32,707 Signature	<u>5/10/01</u> Date
Attorney Docket #: SPI-011 DIV Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:(
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /2(0); UNUELLER 0.0000261 09702210 40.00 BP Mail documents to be recorded with rec Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes pe data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S

#143529v1 < CB > -SPI-011 DIV - Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0856

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, ANH SI LE (Assignor) of 7302 Burning Tree Drive, Houston, Texas 77036, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SPI POLYOLS, INC. (Assignee) of New Castle, Delaware, a company organized under the laws of Delaware,

my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/079,468, filed on March 26, 1998 and entitled HYDROGENATED STARCH HYDROLYSATE;

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/276,014, filed on March 25, 1999 and entitled **HYDROGENATED STARCH HYDROLYSATE**; and

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/702,210, filed on October 31, 2000 and entitled HYDROGENATED STARCH HYDROLYSATE;

and my right, title and interest in and to all my inventions disclosed in said applications, and corresponding patent rights worldwide, and in and to all further applications for Letters Patent that may be filed covering any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all Letters Patent that may be granted on the foregoing applications in any country, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors (or its legal representatives) and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceedings and to execute all applications or other papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States and in any other country.

Signed this 8 day of April, 2001
anhle
(ANH SI LE)
Witnessed:
Jung - S- 4/8/01
Trung Le

137592cb

RECORDED: 05/14/2001